10
11
NO Designation NO Designation
1 Piston Rod 9 Barrel
2 Piston Rod Nut 10 Piston Rod O-ring
3 Front Cover Seal 11 Piston O-ring
4 Bearing 12 Magnet (Optional)
5 Hexagon Screw 13 Wear Ring

Port Size M5 × 0.8 G1/8” G1/4”
MAL Series Aluminum alloy Mini Cylinder
   Ordering Code
MAL                     20      ×        50               25                   S                       LB
Type
MAL: Double Action type
MALC: With cushion type
MSA: Single Extrusion Type
MAD: Dual Double Action Type
MACD: Dual Shaft Action Damping Type
MAC: With Cushion Type
MAJ: Double shaft and Adjustable Stroke Type
Cylinder Bore
16mm~40mm
Stroke Adjustable
Stroke Type
0~100mm
Magnet Code
Blank: Without Magnet
S: With Magnet
Fixed Type
Blank: Normal type
LB: Front and back fixed type
FA: Front cover swinging
type
U: Back cover fixed type
Internal structure
Specification
MAL
Ordering Code
MAL 25 × 50 MALJ 25 × 50-25
14
Bore(mm) Standard stroke Max.
Stroke
Permissible Stroke
16 25, 50, 75, 80, 100, 125, 160, 175, 200 300 500
20 25, 50, 75, 80, 100, 125, 160, 175, 200, 250, 300                                       500 650
25 25, 50, 75, 80, 100, 125, 160, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500                   500 650
32 25, 50, 75, 80, 100, 125, 160, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500                   500 650
40 25, 50, 75, 80, 100, 125, 160, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500                   500 650
Bore/Symbol A A1 A2 B C D D1 E F G H I J K
16 114 114 98 38 60 16 16 22 16 10 16 10 5 M6×1
20 131 122 110 40 70 21 12 28 16 16 20 12 6 M8×1.25
25 135 128 114 44 70 21 14 30 16 16 22 17 6 M10×1.25
32 141 128 114 44 70 27 14 30 16 16 22 17 6 M10×1.25
40 165 152 138 45 92 27 14 32 22 22 24 17 7 M12×1.25
Bore/Symbol L M P Q R R1 S U V W X AR AX AY
16 M16×1.5 14 6 12 14 14 9 21 6 5 M5 6 25 22
20 M22×1.5 10 8 16 19 10 12 29 8 6 G1/8” 7 33 29
25 M22×1.5 1 8 16 19 12 12 34 10 8 G1/8” 7 33 29
32 M24×2.0 12 10 16 25 12 15 39.5 12 10 G1/8” 8 37 32
40 M30×2.0 12 12 20 25 12 15 49.5 16 14 G1/4” 8 37 41
Stroke
Overall Dimensions
Dimension Sheet
MAL
MAL-CM
MAL-U
15
Inside Diameter/Symbol A A1 B C E F G H I I K
20 150 147 40 70 28 12 16 20 12 6 M8×1.25
25 158 155 44 70 30 14 16 22 17 6 M10×1.25
32 158 155 44 70 30 14 16 22 17 6 M10×1.25
40 184 180 46 92 32 14 22 24 17 7 M12×1.25
Inside Diameter/Symbol L M U V W X AR AX AY T
20 M22×1.5 10 29 8 6 G1/8” 7 33 29 19
25 M22×1.5 12 34 10 8 G1/8” 7 33 29 21
32 M24×1.5 12 38.5 12 10 G1/8” 8 37 32 21
40 M30×2.0 12 49.5 16 14 G1/4” 9 47 41 21
Symbol A A1 A2
B
C
D D1 E F G H I J

MAL 16X70-LB $28.44
CJPB Series Needle Cylinder
Ordering Code
Specification
CJP     10          5          B
Model
CJPB: Panel
Mount Type
CJPS: Invisible Type
Cylinder Bore
6-ɸ6mm
10-ɸ 10mm
15-ɸ 15mm
Stroke
0~30mm
Thread Type
Blank: With Thread
B: No. Thread
0
Pricing
18
NO Designation NO Designation
1 Back cover 2 Type C buckle ring
3 O-ring 4 Anti-crash cushion
5 Piston 6 Piston O-ring
7 Anti-crash seal ring 8 Barrel
9 Front cover seal ring 10 Front cover
11 Piston rod 12 Piston Rod Nut
NO Designation NO Designation
1 Back cover 2 Type C buckle ring
3 Anti-crash cushion 4 Piston
5 Piston O-ring 6 Compressed spring
7 Barrel 8 Silencer
9 Cover O-ring 10 Front cover
11 Piston rod
NO Designation NO Designation
1 Back cover 2 Type C buckle ring
3 Cover O-ring 4 Silencer
5 Barrel 6 Compressed spring
7 Piston 8 Piston O-ring
9 Anti-crash cushion 10 Front cover sealing
11 Front cover 12 Piston Rod
SDA Series Thin Type (Compact) Cylinder
Ordering Code
SDA        20              30           5          S     B
Type
SDA: Double Action Type
SSA: Single Action Extrusion Type
STA: Single Action Drawing –in Type
SDAD: Double-shaft Double Action Type
SDAJ: Double-shaft and Adjustable Stroke Type
Cylinder Bore
12mm~100mm
Stroke Adjust Stroke
5mm
15mm
25mm
Magnet Code
Blank: Without Magnet
S: Attach Magnet
Cog Type
Blank: Inner Thread
B: Outer Thread
N: no Thread
Internal structure
SDA Type
SSA Type
STA Type
19
Bore(mm) 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100